South Somerset District Council Decisions taken by the District Executive on Thursday 5 August 2021

Agenda Item No	Agenda item		Decision
6.	Community Grant to Stoke Sub Hamdon Parish Council - referred from Area North Committee	RESOLVED: Reason:	That following the endorsement by Area North Committee, the District Executive recommend that the Director for Strategy and Support Services award a grant of £17,245 to Stoke Sub Hamdon Parish Council towards the Hamdon Youth & Family Centre Refurbishment. The grant to be allocated from the Area North capital programme and subject to SSDC standard conditions for community grants (Appendix A). To recommend the awarding of a grant of £17,245 to Stoke sub Hamdon Parish Council towards the Hamdon Youth & Family Centre Refurbishment.
7.	Adoption of the Cyber Security Strategy	RESOLVED:	That District Executive recommends that the Director for Strategy and Support Services approves the draft Cyber Security Strategy for publication on the SSDC public website. That District Executive further recommends that the Director for Strategy and Support Services agrees that training in Cyber Security be mandatory for all Councillors
		Reason:	To approve the SSDC Cyber Security Strategy for publication.

South Somerset District Council – Decisions taken by the District Executive on Thursday 5 August 2021

Agenda Item No	Торіс	Decision
-------------------	-------	----------

8.	Corporate Performance Report 2021-22: 1st Quarter	RESOLVED:	That District Executive noted and commented on the reports of the Council's agreed key performance indicators.
		Reason:	To note the current position of the Council's agreed key performance indicators and covers the period from April to Jun 2021 (Q1).
9.	Scheme of Delegation for the A358 Taunton to Southfields Dualling	RESOLVED:	That District recommended that the Director for Strategy and Support Services approves the Scheme of Delegation for the A358 Taunton to Southfields Dualling as set out in Appendix 1 of the report.
		Reason:	To agree a Scheme of Delegation to support the A358 Taunton to Southfields Dualling scheme Development Consent Order (DCO) process.
10.	District Executive Forward Plan	RESOLVED:	That the District Executive:-
			1. approved the updated Executive Forward Plan for

South Somerset District Council – Decisions taken by the District Executive on Thursday 5 August 2021

AgendaTopicDecisionItem No	
----------------------------	--

	publication as attached at Appendix A:
	 noted the contents of the Consultation Database as shown at Appendix B.
Reason:	The Forward Plan is a statutory document.

1.	
2.	